Project Name: 2013 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9695

BID				Central Valley Enginee	ring and Asphalt	California Pavement Maintenance Co		Alaniz Construction		VSS International, Inc	
ITEM	ITEM	ITEM EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$34,916.00	\$34,916.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
	Project Identification & Information Signs (SP-12)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$22,630.00	\$22,630.00	\$24,700.00	\$24,700.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,605.70	\$10,605.70
	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree										
5	Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-										
6	25)	66	LF	\$98.00	\$6,468.00	\$59.00	\$3,894.00	\$39.00	\$2,574.00	\$103.00	\$6,798.00
	Remove & Replace Concrete Drivewalk or Sidewalk										
	(SP-25)	235	SF	\$22.00	\$5,170.00	\$34.00	\$7,990.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$23.00	\$5,405.00
	Install Traffic Signal Loop (SP028)	6	EA	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$703.00	\$4,218.00
	Pavement Repair (6-Inch) (SP-19)	17,631	SF	\$8.28	\$145,984.68	\$8.54	\$150,568.74	\$7.25	\$127,824.75	\$8.30	\$146,337.30
	Skin Patch (SP-19)	9,350	SF	\$1.75	\$16,362.50	\$1.24	\$11,594.00	\$3.00	\$28,050.00	\$1.76	\$16,456.00
	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$38,325.00	\$38,325.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
	Slurry Seal (SP-21)	58,470	SY	\$1.81	\$105,830.70	\$1.77	\$103,491.90	\$1.71	\$99,983.70	\$1.98	\$115,770.60
13	Rubberized Chip Seal (SP-24)	45,250	SY	\$4.87	\$220,367.50	\$4.90	\$221,725.00	\$4.34	\$196,385.00	\$5.20	\$235,300.00
	Remove Existing Pavement Markers &										
	Thermoplastic Stripes & Legends (SP-17)	1	LS	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$8,765.00	\$8,765.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
15	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
16	Install Thermoplastic Legends & Markings (SP-27)	1,448	SF	\$4.02	\$5,820.96	\$4.04	\$5,849.92	\$3.85	\$5,574.80	\$4.20	\$6,081.60
	Install 4" Thermoplastic Stripe (White or Yellow)										
17	(SP-27)	2,082	LF	\$1.05	\$2,186.10	\$1.05	\$2,186.10	\$1.00	\$2,082.00	\$1.05	\$2,186.10
	Install 12" Thermoplastic Stripe (White or Yellow)										
18	(SP-27)	1,668	LF	\$3.14	\$5,237.52	\$3.15	\$5,254.20	\$3.00	\$5,004.00	\$4.00	\$6,672.00
	Install Detail 4 (Single Yellow Bots Dots with										
19	Reflectors) (SP-27)	1,380	LF	\$0.68	\$938.40	\$0.68	\$938.40	\$0.65	\$897.00	\$0.80	\$1,104.00
20	Install Detail 23 (Double Yellow Centerline) (SP-27)	8,415	LF	\$1.05	\$8,835.75	\$1.05	\$8,835.75	\$1.00	\$8,415.00	\$1.80	\$15,147.00
	Install Detail 27B (4" Thermoplastic White Stripe)										
21	(SP-27)	2,800	LF	\$0.68	\$1,904.00	\$0.68	\$1,904.00	\$0.65	\$1,820.00	\$0.90	\$2,520.00
	Install Detail 38 (8" Channelizing thermoplastic										
22	Stripe with Reflectors) (SP-27)	147	LF	\$2.09	\$307.23	\$2.10	\$308.70	\$2.00	\$294.00	\$2.10	\$308.70
	Instal Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers										
	(Blue) (SP-27)	8	EA	\$26.13	\$209.04	\$26.25	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$13.00	\$104.00
24	Paint Curb Red (SP-27)	170	LF	\$2.09	\$355.30	\$2.10	\$357.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$2.10	\$357.00
	TOTAL BID				\$636.323.68		\$637.857.71		\$683.009.25		\$698,271.00
	1				‡130,020.00		+137,007.11.1		\$130,000.20		\$130,E11100

ALT	ERNATE BID ITEM										
ITE	// ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO	. DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
12A	Type II Micro-Surfacing (SP-22)	58,470	SY	\$2.01	\$117,524.70	\$1.85	\$108,169.50	\$1.67	\$97,644.90	\$2.20	\$128,634.00

BID	BID			Graham Contractors, Inc		Windsor Fuel Company		Intermountain Slurry Seal			
ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	Project Identification & Information Signs (SP-12)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP- 25)	66	LF	\$110.00	\$7,260.00	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$75.00	\$4,950.00		
	Remove & Replace Concrete Drivewalk or Sidewalk (SP-25)	235	SF	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$18.00	\$4,230.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00		
8	Install Traffic Signal Loop (SP028)	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00		
9	Pavement Repair (6-Inch) (SP-19)	17,631	SF	\$9.00	\$158,679.00	\$14.00	\$246,834.00	\$8.50	\$149,863.50		
10	Skin Patch (SP-19)	9,350	SF	\$1.90	\$17,765.00	\$2.75	\$25,712.50	\$1.80	\$16,830.00		
11	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$35,350.00	\$35,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
	Slurry Seal (SP-21)	58,470	SY	\$1.90	\$111,093.00	\$2.00	\$116,940.00	\$2.00	\$116,940.00		
13	Rubberized Chip Seal (SP-24)	45,250	SY	\$4.66	\$210,865.00	\$4.25	\$192,312.50	\$6.00	\$271,500.00		
	Remove Existing Pavement Markers & Thermoplastic Stripes & Legends (SP-17)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		
15	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		

014-9695 Bids Comparison Spdsht.xls 4/26/2013

16 Install Thermoplastic Legends & Markings (SP-27)	1,448	SF	\$4.85	\$7,022.80	\$4.65	\$6,733.20	\$5.00	\$7,240.00	
Install 4" Thermoplastic Stripe (White or Yellow) 17 (SP-27)	2,082	LF	\$1.00	\$2,082.00	\$1.00	\$2,082.00	\$1.00	\$2,082.00	
Install 12" Thermoplastic Stripe (White or Yellow) 18 (SP-27)	1,668	LF	\$3.50	\$5,838.00	\$3.40	\$5,671.20	\$3.50	\$5,838.00	
Install Detail 4 (Single Yellow Bots Dots with 19 Reflectors) (SP-27)	1,380	LF	\$0.55	\$759.00	\$0.55	\$759.00	\$0.50	\$690.00	
20 Install Detail 23 (Double Yellow Centerline) (SP-27)	8,415	LF	\$1.75	\$14,726.25	\$1.75	\$14,726.25	\$2.00	\$16,830.00	
Install Detail 27B (4" Thermoplastic White Stripe) 21 (SP-27)	2,800	LF	\$0.45	\$1,260.00	\$0.45	\$1,260.00	\$0.40	\$1,120.00	
Install Detail 38 (8" Channelizing thermoplastic 22 Stripe with Reflectors) (SP-27)	147	LF	\$0.90	\$132.30	\$0.90	\$132.30	\$1.00	\$147.00	
Instal Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers 23 (Blue) (SP-27)	8	EA	\$14.00	\$112.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	
24 Paint Curb Red (SP-27)	170	LF	\$1.06	\$180.20	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	
TOTAL BID	TOTAL BID					\$776,950.95		\$801,105.50	

ALTE	RNATE BID ITEM										
ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	
12A	Type II Micro-Surfacing (SP-22)	58,470	SY	\$2.00	\$116,940.00	\$2.05	\$119,863.50	\$2.10	\$122,787.00		

014-9695 Bids Comparison Spdsht.xls 4/26/2013